
Metadata Standards and Applications 
List of Trainers (2/10/09) 
 
Northeast 
 
Martin Kurth 
Head, LTS Metadata Services 
Cornell University 
107 Olin Library 
Ithaca, NY 
Voice: (607) 255-6112 
Fax: (607) 255-6110 
mk168@cornell.edu 
 
Susan Pyzynski 
Associate Librarian of Houghton Library for 
Technical Services 
Harvard College Library, Houghton Library, 
Harvard University, 
Cambridge, MA 02138 
Voice: (617) 496-6340 
Fax: (617) 495-1376 
pyzynski@fas.harvard.edu 
 
Mid-Atlantic 
 
Allene Hayes  
Digital Projects Coordinator 
Acquisitions & Bibliographic Access Directorate 
Library of Congress 
Washington, DC 20540-4371   
Voice: (202) 707-1499 
Fax: 202-707-7161 
ahay@loc.gov 
 
Jennifer Lang 
Electronic Resources Cataloger 
Princeton University Library 
One Washington Road 
Princeton, NJ 08544-2098 
Voice: (609) 258-5476 
Fax: (609) 258-0441 
lang@princeton.edu 
 
Jin Ma   
Electronic Resources Cataloging Librarian 
Penn State University Libraries 
126 Paterno Library 
University Park, PA 16802 
Voice: (814) 865-1755 
Fax: (814) 863- 7293 
jzm10@psu.edu 
 

Rhonda J. Marker 
Catalog and Metadata Librarian 
Rutgers University Libraries 
Technical Services Building, 47 Davidson Rd. 
Piscataway, NJ  08854-5603 
Voice: (732) 445-5903 
Fax:  (73) 445-5888 
rhonda.marker@rutgers.edu 
 
Jennifer O'Brien Roper 
Metadata Librarian/Electronic Resources 
Librarian 
University of Maryland 
McKeldin Library, Room 2200 
College Park, MD 20742-7011 
Voice: (301) 405-9324 
Fax: (301) 314-9971 
jroper1@umd.edu 
 
Erin Stalberg  
Head, Cataloging Services & Chair, Metadata 
Steering Group 
University of Virginia Library  
PO Box 400108  
Charlottesville VA 22904-4108  
Voice: (434) 982-2854  
Fax: (434) 982-4579 
stalberg@virginia.edu  
 
Dr. Sherry Vellucci 
Asst. Professor 
Rutgers University 
4 Huntington Street, Room 104 
New Brunswick, NJ 08873 
Voice: (732) 932-7500 ext. 8232 
Vellucci@scils.rutgers.edu 
 
 
South 
 
Cat Saleeby McDowell 
Digital Projects Coordinator 
UNC Greensboro 
PO Box 26170 
Greensboro, NC 27402-6170 
Voice: (336) 256-2606 
Fax: (336)334.5399 
csmcdowe@uncg.edu 
 
Midwest 
 
 Keri Cascio  
 Librarian/Trainer  
 Missouri Library Network Corporation  
 8045 Big Bend Blvd., Ste. 202  
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 St. Louis, MO 63119  
Voice: (314) 918-7222, ext. 813  
Fax: (314) 918-7727  
keri@mlnc.org 
 
John W. Chapman 
Metadata Librarian 
University of Minnesota 
309 - 19th Avenue South 
Minneapolis    MN   55455 
Voice: (612) 626-4204 
Fax: (612) 625-3428 
chapm157@umn.edu 
 
Tony Chirakos 
Sr. Project Manager 
OCLC Online Computer Library Center 
6565 Frantz Road 
Dublin, Ohio  43217 
Voice: (614) 327-4535 
Fax: (614) 718-7228 
chirakot@OCLC.ORG 
 
Cliff Glaviano 
Coordinator of Cataloging 
University Libraries, Bowling Green State 
University 
Jerome Library, 100 Ridge Street 
Bowling Green, OH  43403 
Voice: (419) 372-2107 
Fax: (419) 372-7996 
jglavia@bgnet.bgsu.edu 
 
Gertrude S. Koh 
Professor 
Dominican University, Graduate School of 
Library and Information Science 
7900 West Division Street 
River Forest, IL  60305 
Voice: (708) 524-6867 
Fax: (708) 524-6657 
kohgsl@dom.edu 
 
Steven J. Miller 
Senior Lecturer 
School of Information Studies 
University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee 
PO Box 413 
Milwaukee, WI 53201 
Voice: (414) 229-6640 
Fax: (414) 229-6699 
mll@uwm.edu 
 
Theresa (Jody) Perkins 
Metadata Librarian 
Miami University 

King Library, Office 306 
Oxford, Ohio 45056 
Voice: (513) 529-0135 
Fax: (513) 529-1719 
perkintj@muohio.edu 
 
 
Southwest 
 
Lisa Furubotten 
Head, Serials Cataloging 
Texas A&M University 
Evans Library Annex, 3rd Floor, Mail Stop 5000 
College Station, TX 77843-5000 
Voice: (979) 458-1327 
Fax: (979) 862-1166 
cuaco@tamu.edu 
 
Brian E. Surratt 
Catalog/Metadata Librarian 
Rice University, Fondren Library - MS 44 
PO Box 1892 
Houston, TX 77251-1892 
Voice: (713) 348-2604 
Fax: (713) 348-5862 
besurratt@rice.edu 
 
Kay Vincent 
Continuing Education Librarian 
Amigos Library Services 
14400 Midway Road 
Dallas, TX 75244 
Voice: (972) 340-2888 
Fax: (972) 991-6061 
vincent@amigos.org 
 
 
West 
 
Luiz H. Mendes 
Electronic Resources Librarian 
California State University, Northridge 
18111 Nordhoff St. 
Northridge, CA 91330-8328 
Voice: (818) 766-6299 
Fax: (818) 677-4928 
luiz.mendes@csun.edu 
 
 
Gayle Palmer 
Manager, Digital and Preservation Resources 
OCLC Western 
4224 6th Ave. SE, Bldg. 3,  
Lacey, WA 98503-1040 
Voice: (360) 923-4041 
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Fax: (360) 923-4009 
Gayle_Palmer@oclc.org 
 
Mark Stackpole 
Library Technologist 
The California Maritime Academy 
200 Maritime Academy Dr 
Vallejo, CA 94590 
Voice: (707) 654-1092 
Fax: (707) 654-1094 
mstackpole@csum.edu 
 
Linda Stewart 
Training and Support Coordinator 
OCLC Western Service Center 
3281 East Guasti Road, Suite 560 
Ontario, CA 91761 
Voice: (800) 854-5753 
Fax: (909) 937-3384 
Linda_Stewart@oclc.org 
 
Mary S. Woodley 
Collection Development Coordinator 
California State University, Northridge 
Northridge CA 91330-8328 
Voice: (818) 677-2261 
Fax: (818) 677-4928 
mary.woodley@csun.edu 
 
 
Canada – British Columbia 
 
Ella-Fay Zalezsak 
Coordinator, Library Technical Services 
Vancouver Community College (currently) 
1155 E. Broadway 
Vancouver, B.C., V5T 4V5 
Voice: (604) 871-7385 
Fax: (604) 871-7446 
efzalezsak@vcc.ca 
 
 
 
Italy 
 
James Weinheimer 
Director of Library and Information Services 
American University of Rome 
via Pietro Roselli, 4 
00153 Rome, Italy 
Voice: 011 39 06 58330919 ext. 327 
Fax: 011 39 06 58330992 
j.weinheimer@aur.edu 
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